
Assisi Centre
230 Rosanna Road, Rosanna Vic Vic 3084

CONTACT LIST
Updated: 16/3/2012

CONTACT LIST COMPANY NAME CONTACT PHONE MOBILE FAX EMAIL
Client Assisi Centre Inc

230 Rosanna Road Peter Staples (03) 9486 1866 0425 733 689 (03) 9486 1888 pstaples@manad.com.au
Executive Manager
Greg Shaw (03) 8458 3119 0422 801 798    (03) 9459 3120 gshaw@assisicentre.com
CFO
Eileen Kielty (03) 8458 3127  0417 311 998 (03) 9459 3120 ekielty@assisicentre.com
Director of Care
Greg Willett gwillett@assissicentre.com
Maintenance Man (03) 8458 3135

Consultants
Project Manager Sweett Group Adrian Vinck (03) 9691 0074 0407 736 986 (03) 9691 0001 adrian.vinck@sweettgroup.com

L 2, 179 Queen Street Associate Director
Melbourne VIC 3000 Justin Eades (03) 9691 0083 0438 706 577 (03) 9691 0001 Justin.Eades@sweettgroup.com

Project Manager
William Johnson (03) 9691 0031 0439 983 507 (03) 9691 0001 william.johnson@sweettgroup.com
Project Assistant
Ben McKie (03) 9691 0073 0409 329 852 (03) 9691 0001 ben.mckie@sweettgroup.com
Project Assistant

Architect  Thomson Adsett Architects Tieran Kimber (03) 8676 9109 0414 926 993 (03) 9699 6171 t.kimber@tagroup.com.au
Level 1, 333 Queen Street Project Architect
Melbourne   VIC 3000 Fahmy Fahmy (03) 9685 9114 (07) 3252 1201 F.Fahmy@thomsonadsett.com

Architect

Services MEP Engineers Waterman AHW John van de Graaf (03) 9685 9900 (03) 9685 9999
60 Park Street (Electrical) j.vandegraaf@wahwvic.com.au
South Melbourne VIC 3205 Ivan Novak  (03) 9685 9900 (03) 9685 9999

(Fire) i.novak@wahwvic.com.au
Michael Pan (03) 9685 9900 (03) 9685 9999
(Hydraulics) m.pan@wahwvic.com.au
Agus Utomo (03) 9685 9900 (03) 9685 9999
(Mechanical) a.utomo@wahwvic.com.au

Structural/Civil Engineer Barry Gale Engineers Adam Borstelj (03) 9686 9100 (03) 9686 3121 adam@bgegroup.com
51 City Road
Southbank   VIC   3006

adam@bgegroup.com
Town Planning Fastnet Consulting Pty Ltd Steven Bitmeed (03) 9629 7171  0419 565 342 (03) 9614 7383 

Reed House Lvl 3/ 8 Market St  sbitmead@fastnetconsulting.com.au
Melbourne 3000

Quantity Surveyor Sweett Group_QS Jim Harrington (03) 9691 0300 (03) 9691 0301 jim.harrington@padghamsweett.com
Level 2, 179 Queen Street Director
Melbourne VIC 3000 Edna Yeo (03) 9691 0300 (03) 9691 0301 edna.yeo@padghamsweett.com

Senior Quantity Surveyor

Land Surveyor Nilsson, Noel and Holmes TBA (03) 5996 4133 TBA NA
7‐9 Bakewell St 
Cranbourne  VIC 3977



Landscape Architecture Contour Design Aust Pty Ltd Kylie Jordan (03) 9349 5866
Gnd Flr / 283 Drummond St  kj@cdadesigngroup.com.au
Carlton 3053  

Arborist Treelogic Dean Simonsen (03) 9870 7700 TBA
Unit 4, 21 Eugene Tce dean.simonsen@treelogic.com.au
RINGWOOD 3134

Heitage Architecture RBA Conservation Consultants Roger Beeston (03) 9525 5666 TBA
 Suite 4C/ 171 Fitzroy St  Director Roger@rbaarchitects.com.au
St Kilda 3182 

Traffic Consultant Andrew Obrien & Associates Terry Alexandrou (03) 9811 3111 0419 804 565 (03) 9811 3131
Suite 2, 22 Gillman Street terry.a@obrientraffic.com
Hawthorn East 3123

Building Surveyor Approval Systems Joe Zita  (03) 9347 6556 0410 456 340 (03) 9347 8558 Joe.Zita@approvalsystems.com 
Suite 5, 233 Cardigan Street Director
CARLTON  VIC  3053 Matthew  Matthew.landewee@approvalsystems.com

Builder
Builder Buxton Construction Vic  Andrew Briggs (03) 9644 7000 0425 753 773 (03) 9644 7044 abriggs@buxtonconstruction.com.au

Suite 3 / 16 Salmon Street  Managing Director
Port Melbourne VIC 3207 Daryl Marson (03) 9644 7000 0425 725 312 (03) 9644 7044 dmarson@buxtonconstruction.com.au

Project Manager
Will Kwong (03) 9644 7000 0412 507 455 (03) 9644 7044 willk@buxtonconstruction.com.au
Contract Administrator
Brian Parsonage (03) 9455 0058 0425 731 938 (03) 9455 0340 bparsonage@buxtonconstruction.com.au
Site Manager

Authorities
Banyule Council  Banyule City Council Nathan Aikman (03) 9457 9873   Nathan.Aikman@banyule.vic.gov.au

Development Planning Manager

Electricity Jemena Eelctricity Bruce Mahar
34 King William St Customer Projects (03) 9351 2326 Bruce.Mahar@jemena.com.au 
Broadmeadows VIC 3047

Electricity Retailer AGL Energy Limited Luke Hurley 8633 7696 8633 6692 LHurley@agl.com.au
L22, 120 Spencer Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
Locked Bag 14120 MCMC
Melbourne VIC 8001

Gas Tru Energy (Energy Australia) Terry Flynn
L33 / 385 Bourke St,  1300 362 466 terry.flynn@energyaustralia.com.au
Melbourne Sales (Press 1)

APA (Gas Meter Supplier) Ray Christie 9463 8352 0419 133 310 9463 8291 ray.christie@apa.com.au

Water Yarra Vally Water



TRADES COMPANY NAME CONTACT PHONE MOBILE FAX EMAIL
DEMOLITION VOUTIER DEMOLITIONS RHYS IRWIN 0407 368 147 9510 2999 rhys@voutier.com.au

DANIEL VOUTIER  0400 804 643 daniel@voutier.com.au 
PHILIP KALAFATIS 0419 720 720

SITE WORKS / BULK EARTHWORKS KINGSTON PLANT HIRE GLENN WALLE 9751 3699 0438 024 361 9755 5223 gwalle@kingston.com.au
ASH 0407 546 369 amayne@kingston.com.au

SCREW PILES PILING SYSTEMS RICHARD BACON 9647 0900 0417 860 823 9647 0950 richard.bacon@pilingsystems.com.au
TERMITE PROTECTION MELBOURNE PEST CONTROL MARK CHELL 1300 851 858 0418 311 800 9417 0568 mpc@pacific.net.au 
CONCRETOR REDS CONCRETE DARREN STILL 9773 6773 0412 775 413 9773 6662 estimating@redsconcreting.com.au
EXTERNAL CONCRETE PAVING REDS CONCRETE DARREN STILL 9773 6773 0412 775 413 9773 6662 estimating@redsconcreting.com.au
STAIRMASTER AUS IRON INDUSTRIES SIMISA / JOHN 9799 9922 9799 9913 simisa@ausironindustries.com.au
WATERPROOFING PROCON WATERPROOFING GLEN SCARLETT  9702 4199 0427 204 555 9702 4324 glen@proconwaterproofing.com.au

KEVIN 0400 074 759
MASONRY ULTRAFORM BRICKLAYERS EDDIE MARSON 9458 4207 0417 313 042 9459 9009 u.form@bigpond.net.au
STRUCTURAL STEEL WESTYS  ADAM WRIGHT 9758 3166 0419 438 027 9758 7803 adam@westys.com.au 

CRAIG  9758 3166 0417 591 776 9758 7803 craig@westys.com.au
METALWORK STANDRITE AUSTRALIA ROD FERGUSON 9890 1059 0419 872 037 9890 8773 rod@standrite.com.au

METAL FENCING BOSWEN STELLA TA 9551 9119 0432 719 922 9551 9008 sales@boswen.com.au

GLAZED SCREEN ALULINE MARL GEGERT 9359 0200 0421 821 672 9359 2400 mark@aluline.com.au

BOLLARDS & WHEELSTOPS POLITE ENTERPRISES BEN (07) 3387 0160  0422 202 582 (07) 3387 0159

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS FINADRI WINDOWS NALIN GURUGE 9387 3955 0402 280 653 9387 3500 sales@finadri.com.au 
JOHN WIGHTON 0438 026 898 John@finadri.com.au

ROOFING YARRA ROOFING BRAD SKERMER 9847 0505   0419 572 764 9847 0508 yarraroofing@bigpond.com 
CAMERON 0413 985 127

CARPENTRY NEMO CONSTRUCTION ALAN BROWN 0408 220 644 9440 5714 alanb@nemoconstruction.com.au
PAUL BUCKLEY 0404 876 938 paulb@nemoconstruction.com.au
ROB VALERI 0410 033 224

TIMBER TRUSSES & PREFAB WALL FRAMES DAHLSENS JOE CALDARELLA        8831 8300 0403 340 401 8831 8399 jcaldarella@dahlsens.com.au
LEIGH MORSE 0439 036 356 lmorse@dahlsens.com.au

ROLLER DOOR (CARPARK) ANSA DOORS GEORGE ILLADIS  9302 3366 0408 535 280 9302 3966 GIliadis@ansadoors.com.au

ALEX WHITSON  awhitson@ansadoors.com.au

ROLLER DOOR (CAFÉ STAGE 3)
DOORS & PM FRAMES AUSTRALIAN COMMERCIAL DOORS JAMIE CRUICKSHANK 9720 5766 0434 689 666 9720 5388 jamie@acdoors.com.au
DOOR HARDWARE ACCESS DOOR HARDWARE JOHN RYAN 9320 1814 0421 722 664 9321 3814 John.Ryan@accesshardware.com.au
MASTER KEYS & CYLINDERS OMEGA CORPORATE SECURITY IAN KELLEHER 9689 3488 9687 9897 ikelleher@omegacorp.com.au
SANITARY HARDWARE SURECARE ANTHONY WICKENDEN 03 8339 1200 0411 629 888 03 8339 1250 sales@surecare.com.au
PLASTERING ACE CEILINGS DARREN EDWARDS 9769 4182 0407 296 965 9769 4187 ace.ceilings@bigpond.com 

BRENDON SHORT 0439 393 008 darren@aceceilings.com.au 
JOINERY CREADOR ANTHONY ALEXOPOULOS 9702 4900 0434 690 440 9702 4955 anthony@creador.com.au

JUSTIN 0404 141 099  setout@creador.com.au
FINN 0439 803 211  production@creador.com.au

LOCKERS
DISABLED LIFTING HOISTS HEALTH CARE LIFTING PAUL HOLDEN 9872 5999 0409 876 144 9872 5288 paul@hlshealthcare.com.au
KITCHEN & SERVERY WORKS WATSONS  MIKE WATSON 9728 3888 0419 869 006 9728 1509 mike.watson@watsonsequipment.com
CURTAINS & BLINDS MIAMI BLINDS JOHN ZSARIK 9310 5155 0418 347 166 9310 5156 jpz@miamidesign.com.au
SCREEDS WETSPOT WATERPROOFING FRANKCO 9303 9911 9303 9977 sales@wetspotwt.com.au

MICHAEL 0434 426 794

PAINTING AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF PAINTING PETER NODZIO 9555 8411 0418 373 059 9555 7422 aip@1300wellpainted.com.au
LINEMARKING MELBOURNE LINE MARKING MARK  9553 2164 0419 315 431 melblinemark@bigpond.com
CARPET/VINYL FLOORTECH STEVE BANHAM 9775 1114 0409 775 290 9775 1196 steve@floortechnologies.com.au

TILING NEW CENTURY TILING DARRIN McCAIN 8368 2444 0411 529 222 8368 2555 newct@ozemail.com.au 



ENTRY MAT & FRAME CLASSIC ARCHITECTURAL  LEIGH McALPIN 1300 244 377  1300 768 876 leigh@classic‐arch.com
STAIR NOSING CLASSIC ARCHITECTURAL  LEIGH McALPIN 1301 244 377  1301 768 876 leigh@classic‐arch.com
RENDER VALLEY CONSTRUCTION ALI 0433 570 359 0433 570 359 03 9852 1528 valleyconstruction@live.com.au
ROOF ACCESS ROOF SAFE RODNEY WRIGHT 03 9336 7433 0408 770 661 03 9336 7344 rodney.wright@RISsafety.com
LOUVRES LOWLINE CLYDE MEADE 03 9931 1607 03 9360 9133 cm@lowline.net.au
MACERATORS EBOS CAROLYN KNIGHT 02 9502 8410 02 9502 8410 02 9502 8411 cknight@ebosgroup.com.au
LAUNDRY OZONE SHAUN PETRI 1300 728 969 0438 632 482 03 5996 3941 shaun.petri@ozonelaundrysystems.com.au
HYDRAULICS PLUMBCO TROY MORRIS 9646 7330 0409 594 168 9646 1927 troy@plumbcoplumbers.com.au

VAUGHAN 0487 384 958
FIRE PROTECTION RAPID FIRE PREVENTION CHRIS HODKINSON 9752 2173 0423 924 689 9752 3489 chris@rapidfireprevention.com.au

ROB (FIRE SPRINKLERS) Rob@rapidfireprevention.com.au
ADAM McSWEEN (OCCUPANT WARNING) 0433 445 002 adam@rapidfireprevention.com.au 

MECHANICAL JBK INDUSTRIES STEVE HORVATH 9587 8607 0407 058 370 5971 5504 jbkaircon@bigpond.com
ALAN HOLBORN 0408 587 856

GAS METER HEAD CONTRACTOR APA GROUP SEAN RUSHTON 9463 8257 0448 372 854
RAY 0419133 310

GAS CONTRACTOR FOR APA BRODY 0407 471 073
ELECTRICAL X‐STAFF ELECTRICAL MICAH THOMAS 9407 1764 0433 462 734 9407 1768 mthomas@xstaff.com.au

DARREN MILES 9407 1764 0418 507 052 9407 1768 dmiles@xstaff.com.au
TONY GROSE 0433 159 121

NURSE CALL DARREN SHIELD 9481 4688    0417 324 285 9481 4655  darren@comteltechnologies.com.au
ROY WOODCRAFT roy@comteltechnologies.com.au

PHONE SYSTEM ICOMM (DIRECT TO ASSISI CENTRE) BILLY COLOSIMO 1300 881 641 0417 301 491 9348 5050 bcolosimo@icomm.com.au

DATA & NETWORK EVOLVE I.T (DIRECT TO ASSISI CENTRE) JEREMY 0425 800 157 jeremy@evolveit.com.au
ELECTRICAL RETAILER AGL LUKE HURLEY 8633 7696
LIFT ‐ PASSENGER HAMILTON ELEVATORS ALEX BRANDON 1300 470 510 0439 426 458 alex.brandon@hamiltonelevators.com
LIFT ‐ DISABLED PERSON HOIST (STAGE 3)
WHITEGOODS HARVEY NORMAN KANE IBBOTT 8530 6300 0432 262 292 8530 6399 kane.ibbott@au.harveynorman.com
LANDSCAPING PROGRAMMED ADRIAN KINK 8542 7000  0413 486 970 9543 6372 adrian.kink@programmed.com.au

MAL COUTS  8542 7061 0409 389 987 9543 6372 mal.coutts@programmed.com.au
PAUL (ESTIMATOR) 0437 454 009

SIGNAGE SIGN DECISIONS TONY CARTER 9394 1140 0417 330 789 9699 3827 tony@signdecision.com.au
FINAL CLEAN MELBOURNE CLEANING SERVICES PASQUALE 417103788
MANUALS OMTRAK NICK SUTHERS 0430 305 341 n.suthers@webfm.net

COMTEL TECHNOLOGIES                                  
(UNDER X‐STAFF ELECTRICAL CONTRACT)


